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Awards Theme A) Nature 

FIAP Gold medal  -  Klaus-Peter Selzer ,  Germany ,  Look at me 

FLPA Gold medal  -  LING JYI CHAO ,  Taiwan ,  Blue bird 3 

FSS Gold medal  -  Atle Sveen ,  Norway ,  Jackal versus vultures IV 

Salon Gold medal  -  Lieven Vandergheynst ,  Belgium ,  Beek 

Salon Silver medal  -  Peter John O'Brien ,  Australia ,  Down The Hatch 

Salon Bronze medal  -  Harry Daemen ,  Luxembourg ,  Nashorn-3396 

FIAP HM  -  DIANA CHAN ,  Hong Kong ,  Tender care 08 

FIAP HM  -  Katie Mak ,  Canada ,  Leopard with Thomson Gazelle 

FLPA HM  -  Agne Vaitkeviciute ,  Luxembourg ,  Look into my eyes! 

FLPA HM  -  Rulin Zhao ,  China ,  fall in love 

Salon HM  -  Carmen Leardini ,  Luxembourg ,  On a termit mountain 

Salon HM  -  Elwood Lau ,  Canada ,  Red Fox With Prey 

Salon HM  -  Gillian Steyn ,  England ,  Fighting Buzzards 

Salon HM  -  Imre Tivadar v. Bognár ,  Hungary ,  Fura poz 

Salon HM  -  Istvan Kerekes ,  Hungary ,  Sensitive moment 

Salon HM  -  Ita Martin ,  Ireland ,  JACKAL WITH COLLARED DOVE 

Salon HM  -  Jim Munday ,  England ,  Sparrowhawk with Starling 

Salon HM  -  Jim Stevenson ,  Scotland ,  Jumpin Shakin Squirrel 

Salon HM  -  John King ,  England ,  Putting Your Foot In It 

Salon HM  -  JOZEF DE FRAINE ,  Belgium ,  TRIO DAMBORDJES 

Salon HM  -  Ken Ang ,  Singapore ,  Take-away Ribs 

Salon HM  -  Kerry Boytell ,  Australia ,  Bee For the Lady 

Salon HM  -  Michael Bar-On ,  Israel ,  No room ar the inn 

Salon HM  -  ozgur secmen ,  Turkey ,  mantis7 

Salon HM  -  Phillipa Alexander ,  Australia ,  Gannet Landing 4428 

Salon HM  -  susan Carter ,  Wales ,  Two Brothers 

Salon HM  -  Tanja Zech ,  Germany ,  Blaeuling 

Salon HM  -  YUSUF TATLITURK ,  Turkey ,  damlaciklar 

 

 

 

Awards Theme B) Portrait 

FIAP Gold medal  -  Istvan Kerekes ,  Hungary ,  Life with lamb 

FLPA Gold medal  -  Manfred Kluger ,  Germany ,  flower power-1 

FSS Gold medal  -  Sharon Prenton Jones ,  Wales ,  The Gentleman Caller 

Salon Gold medal  -  DIANA CHAN ,  Hong Kong ,  Smoking at Tea-House 03 



Salon Silver medal  -  Alexey Ivashchuk ,  Russian Federation ,  Redhead Annie 

Salon Bronze medal  -  Christian Scholz ,  Germany ,  Bitte Mund spuelen 

FIAP HM  -  Barbara Schmidt ,  Germany ,  man from Maramures 

FIAP HM  -  Carmen Leardini ,  Luxembourg ,  Looking sad 

FLPA HM  -  Laura Prego Abalo ,  Spain ,  Flor 

FLPA HM  -  Peter Hickson ,  Australia ,  Vanessa 

Salon HM  -  Antonio Duilio Puosi ,  Italy ,  The Jocker 

Salon HM  -  Atle Sveen ,  Norway ,  Victoria 

Salon HM  -  DURBA MAZUMDAR ,  India ,  HER FLOWERS 

Salon HM  -  Gillian Steyn ,  England ,  Contemplation 

Salon HM  -  Gustavo Schneider ,  Argentina ,  Ethiopia 341 

Salon HM  -  Imre Tivadar v. Bognár ,  Hungary ,  Emberi sors 

Salon HM  -  Johann Debono ,  Malta ,  Portrait of a Fisherman 

Salon HM  -  Johnv Lomas ,  Australia ,  Tahlia 

Salon HM  -  Jos Bartholme ,  Luxembourg ,  Erwin 1 

Salon HM  -  Kerry Boytell ,  Australia ,  Call to War 

Salon HM  -  Klaus-Peter Selzer ,  Germany ,  Francis 

Salon HM  -  MARS LEPINE ,  Luxembourg ,  The doubt 

Salon HM  -  Martin Newland ,  Australia ,  Cuban woman 

Salon HM  -  Ovi D Pop ,  Romania ,  The Monk 

Salon HM  -  Pia Jessen ,  Australia ,  Beautiful Symmetry 

Salon HM  -  Romain Nero ,  Luxembourg ,  Portrait 6555 

Salon HM  -  Szabo Janos ,  Hungary ,  That is just it 

Salon HM  -  Tony Grubb ,  Wales ,  The Prophet 

 

 

 

Awards Theme C) Woman Man Child 

FIAP Gold medal  -  Mohammadreza Chaiforoosh ,  Iran ,  Escape 

FLPA Gold medal  -  Alexey Ivashchuk ,  Russian Federation ,  Jenie -1080 

FSS Gold medal  -  Pia Jessen ,  Australia ,  Hilltop Mum 

Salon Gold medal  -  ANDREW SWINFIELD ,  Australia ,  Missing Mum 

Salon Silver medal  -  Istvan Kerekes ,  Hungary ,  Alexandru 

Salon Bronze medal  -  Atle Sveen ,  Norway ,  Ilva in the river III 

FIAP HM  -  GABY NOLS ,  Luxembourg ,  Emma 

FIAP HM  -  Klaus Reibl ,  Germany ,  Under observation 

FLPA HM  -  Nan Carder ,  USA ,  Day of the Dead 6503 

FLPA HM  -  Sharon Prenton Jones ,  Wales ,  Little Match Girl 

Salon HM  -  Ahmed Mohamed Hassan ,  Qatar ,  Blue Wall 

Salon HM  -  Barbara Schmidt ,  Germany ,  Travel safely use mask 

Salon HM  -  David Somali-Chow ,  Indonesia ,  Love you grandma 

Salon HM  -  DIANA CHAN ,  Hong Kong ,  Racers 

Salon HM  -  Dino CIVIDIN ,  Belgium ,  Nymtriss 2 

Salon HM  -  DURBA MAZUMDAR ,  India ,  READY TO FIGHT 

Salon HM  -  GORAN UNEMYR ,  Sweden ,  Back to back 

Salon HM  -  Gustavo Schneider ,  Argentina ,  Menonita 



Salon HM  -  Jean Remy ,  Luxembourg ,  Girls 4351 

Salon HM  -  Katie Mak ,  Canada ,  Split arch with ribbon 

Salon HM  -  Kerry Boytell ,  Australia ,  Praying to the Gods 

Salon HM  -  Konstantin Zaykov ,  Bulgaria ,  Behind the door 

Salon HM  -  Laura Prego Abalo ,  Spain ,  Maria 

Salon HM  -  LING JYI CHAO ,  Taiwan ,  Taiwan 16 

Salon HM  -  Luis Alberto Franke ,  Argentina ,  Tiempos de doma 

Salon HM  -  Ovi D Pop ,  Romania ,  New life 

Salon HM  -  ozgur secmen ,  Turkey ,  veda 

Salon HM  -  Sarb Vasile ,  Romania ,  In search of lost time 

 

 

 

Awards Theme D) Open Color 

FIAP Gold medal  -  Istvan Kerekes ,  Hungary ,  Maria and Diana 

FLPA Gold medal  -  Manfred Kluger ,  Germany ,  forest fairy-2 

FSS Gold medal  -  Sharon Prenton Jones ,  Wales ,  Gypsy Maiden 

Salon Gold medal  -  Alexey Ivashchuk ,  Russian Federation ,  Polly -1080 

Salon Silver medal  -  Katie Mak ,  Canada ,  Mating lion couple 09 

Salon Bronze medal  -  Sarb Vasile ,  Romania ,  Poetry 2 

FIAP HM  -  Rosalba Karina Quintana Fiore ,  Spain ,  Antifaz 

FIAP HM  -  YUSUF TATLITURK ,  Turkey ,  Topragin Dili 

FLPA HM  -  Barbara Schmidt ,  Germany ,  Parade of camels 04 

FLPA HM  -  Jovana Kuzmanovic ,  Serbia ,  Love me Tender 

Salon HM  -  DIANA CHAN ,  Hong Kong ,  Sheikh Zayed Grand Mosque 

Salon HM  -  DURBA MAZUMDAR ,  India ,  WEIRD 

Salon HM  -  Elwood Lau ,  Canada ,  Bull Riding 3930 

Salon HM  -  Elżbieta Wenda ,  Poland ,  in the trap 

Salon HM  -  Franz Hammer ,  Austria ,  TigerTurtle5b 

Salon HM  -  GILBERT SMYTH ,  Ireland ,  Frozen dinner 

Salon HM  -  ISTVÁN KÁLLAI ,  Hungary ,  Sunset between skyscrapers 

Salon HM  -  Ken Ang ,  Singapore ,  Meteor Shower 

Salon HM  -  Kerry Boytell ,  Australia ,  Oops 

Salon HM  -  Laura Prego Abalo ,  Spain ,  Woman in white 2 

Salon HM  -  Luis Alberto Franke ,  Argentina ,  Maestro artesano 

Salon HM  -  Lyubomir Argirov ,  Bulgaria ,  Two circles 

Salon HM  -  MAX REBOTIER ,  France ,  NID METALLIQUE 

Salon HM  -  Nan Carder ,  USA ,  Mandrill 1776 

Salon HM  -  Pia Jessen ,  Australia ,  Da Boss 

Salon HM  -  Rudi Uran ,  Slovenia ,  Fire walks 

Salon HM  -  Stanislav Ivanitskiy ,  Russian Federation ,  Ivanitskiy_CLR_029 

Salon HM  -  Tanja Zech ,  Germany ,  Fighting 

 

 

 

Awards Theme E) Open Monochrome 



FIAP Gold medal  -  Alexey Ivashchuk ,  Russian Federation ,  Helen_BW - 1920 

FLPA Gold medal  -  ozgur secmen ,  Turkey ,  vural2 

FSS Gold medal  -  Nasser Malek ,  United Arab Emirates ,  Blind 

Salon Gold medal  -  Istvan Kerekes ,  Hungary ,  Among lambs 

Salon Silver medal  -  Klaus Reibl ,  Germany ,  Pico 

Salon Bronze medal  -  Gustavo Schneider ,  Argentina ,  Ethiopia 2503 

FIAP HM  -  Barbara Jenkin ,  England ,  Silver Soulmate 2 

FIAP HM  -  Elżbieta Wenda ,  Poland ,  silence 

FLPA HM  -  Emma Davies ,  England ,  Victorian Scholar 

FLPA HM  -  John McVie ,  Scotland ,  Childhood Memories 

Salon HM  -  Ahmed Mohamed Hassan ,  Qatar ,  Black Net BW 

Salon HM  -  Barbara Schmidt ,  Germany ,  Westphalian Beauty 02 

Salon HM  -  DURBA MAZUMDAR ,  India ,  THREE BUTTERFLIES 

Salon HM  -  ELIZABETH EDIE ,  England ,  Soaked 

Salon HM  -  GABY NOLS ,  Luxembourg ,  Melting Cube 

Salon HM  -  GILBERT SMYTH ,  Ireland ,  Body sculpture 

Salon HM  -  Johnv Lomas ,  Australia ,  Charli 

Salon HM  -  Jovana Kuzmanovic ,  Serbia ,  Nostalgy 

Salon HM  -  Ken Ang ,  Singapore ,  The Crane 

Salon HM  -  Klaus-Peter Selzer ,  Germany ,  Dograce 2 

Salon HM  -  Martin Newland ,  Australia ,  Evil Eyes 

Salon HM  -  MAX REBOTIER ,  France ,  NAISSANCE 

Salon HM  -  Michel Foehr ,  Luxembourg ,  The Blocks 

Salon HM  -  Nan Carder ,  USA ,  Chimpanzees 1863 

Salon HM  -  Peter Hickson ,  Australia ,  The Two of Me 

Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  in the rain 

Salon HM  -  Romain Nero ,  Luxembourg ,  Lena 100 

Salon HM  -  Sarb Vasile ,  Romania ,  Black and white 
 


